TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM736267

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/03/2022
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electro Mechanical Technologies, Inc.		05/26/2022	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electro Mechanical Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	676 Ramsey Avenue	
City:	Hillside	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3028438	NITROCLEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

DUNCAN POIRIER Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75710-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0069 source=DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0070

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ELECTRO MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ELECTRO MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "ELECTRO MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD

DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 2:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6818713 8100M SR# 20222615633 Authentication: 203593032 Date: 06-03-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:12 PM 06/03/2022 FILED 02:12 PM 06/03/2022 SR 20222615633 - File Number 6818713

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of undersigned corporation executed the fol	the Delaware General Corporation Law, the lowing Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corp Inc.	oration is Electro Mechanical Technologies. a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merg Electro Mechanical Technologies, in-	
	as been approved, adopted, certified, executed went corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 tate of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving con	poration is Electro Mechanical
Technologies, Inc. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation. (If smendments)	, a Delaware corporation. ration of the surviving corporation shall be its ents are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and	par value of the non-Delaware corporation is
100 shares, par value \$.01	
SIXTH: The merger is to become effect	ve on
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger	is on file at 676 Ramsey Avenue, #1023,
Hillaide, NJ 07205	, an office of
corporation on request, without cost, to a IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said survisigned by an authorized officer, the 2022	of Merger will be furnished by the surviving my stockholder of the constituent corporations. ving corporation has caused this certificate to be 26th day of May A.D., By: Authorized Officer
N	ame: Peter McIntosh, Sr.
	Print or Type
4	Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 06/22/2022